
ETATE EANK EF INEIA
$tromod A..ot6 Managcment Branch,

0.No.6.2-916, 5s Floor, Rear Block of HMWSSB Compound,
Khalratabad, Hyderabad-500004

E-mail lP: sFi.04106@ebi.co,in. Tel: 040-2325 1994

Authorised Officar'r Dotailr:
Name: Mr. Sanke Rrdhekriohna
E-mail lD: rfldhakrishne,srulko@cbi.co,in
Landline No. (off): 040.23251994,
Gell: 9440227288

Appandix - lV-A
[See Provioo to rule I
(6)l

saLF NgflEEJ-OR,SALE oF TMMoVABLF PRoPEBJTE9

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Assets under the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Finaneial Aesets and Enforeom6nt of Security lnterest Act,2002 read with
proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules,2002

Notice iE hereby given to thc public in general and in perticular to the Borrowo(s) and
Guaranto(s) that the below describcd immovable property mortgaged/charged to the
Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authoris€d
Officer of State Bank Of lndia, the Secured Creditor, will be sold on ' As is Where is', As is
What is" and Whatever there is" basis on 24.06,2020, for recovery of Rs.68,72,1 5,7 13.92
(Rs.SiXy Eight Crores Seventy Two Lacs Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred Thirteen and
Ps. Ninety Two Only) due to the secured creditor from Mis R E Cables and Conduclors
Pvt Ltd (Borrower ) and 1) Shri Ramesh Kumar Jain S/o Shri Otarmal Jain 2) Shri Jatin R
Jain S/o Shri Ramesh Kumar Jain 3) Shri Hitesh Ramesh Jain S/o Shri Ramesh Otarmal
Jain 4) Smt Chandra R Jain D/o Shri Suknraj Hirachand Jain 5) Smt.Madhu K Jain Wo
Shri Kailash chandra Jain 6) Shri Kailash chandra Sukanraj Jain S/o Shri Sukanraj Jain 7)
M/s Ramesh Enterprises (guarantors). The reserve price and the earnest money to be
deposited is mentioned below. The EMD amount to be deposited with the Bank on or before
5 PM. of 22.06.2020

OutEtandlnE {uot .lor .lgcgvorv fol whieh Pfooorties are Feinq sold:
Rs.68,72,15,713.92.(Rupees s Sixty Eight Crores Seventy Two Lakhs Fifteen Thousand
Seven Hundred Thirteen and Ninety Two Paise Only) as on 30.06.20'18 + interest due from
01.07.2018 + expenses minus recoveries made if any.

(short description of the lmmovablc property with known encumbrances, mentioned as
unde0

LOT NO.1
(SALE OEED No.1249't/2007, Dt 08.'11.2007,3RO ,Uppal)
lndustrial Plot admeaeuring built up area of 4050 Sft. (RCC) and 8100 Sft. (ACC) situated at Plot No.29
(Western Part) admeasuring 1209 Square Yards with RCC Structure and ACC Sheds thereon at Survet
No.35, Block No.9, Shed No.10, APIIC Phase l, IDA Cherlapally, Ghatkesar Mandal, Kapra Municipality
Ranga Reddy Dist., Hyderabad-500051 belonging to M/s RE Cables and Conductors Pvt. Ltd.
bounded by

r
I

I

North : 60 Widc Road,
East : Plot No.29/Eastern Part

South : Plot No.28,
West : Plot No. 25

Reserve Price: Rs.2,36,00,000/-; EMD: Rs.23,60,000/-; Auction Time: 11.00 AM to {2.00 Noon
BID INCREEMENT:Rs.1,00,000/-

V



LOT o.2"

Flat with total Area: 1202 Sq. Fect, Survey No. / House No. : 306-A Part, 3d Floor, No. 'l-2-137 lo 154 P"

1-2-2191o 234(old No.94), Building / Society Name: Minerva Commercial Complex, Village / Town /
City: SD Road, Secunderabad, Dlstrict: HYDERABAD, TELANGANA, Pin Code: 500003.
Belonging to 1. Sri Ramesh O.Jaln, S/o Sri Otarmal Jain and 2. Smt. Chandra R. Jain, W/o Sri Ramesh
O. Jain. Bounded by:
North : Harjeet & Associates South : Neighbour's property (Godavari Polymers)
East : Side Road/Open to sky West ; Passage/corridor

Reserve Price: Rs.60,00,000/-; EMD: Rs.6,00,000/-; Auction Time: 12.00 Noon to 1:00 P.M
BID INCREEMENT:Rs.25,0001

LOT NO.3

Flat with total Area: 1858 Sq. Feet, Survey No. / House No. : Premises No. 2-3- 450-451 (Old Premises
No. 666, New No. 2-3-421and 4511H-1 -H-112), Building Society Name: Flat No. 302, 3rd Floor, Skeet /
Area Name: Sri Sai Residency, Block-B, Gayadeen Bagh, Village / Town / City: Nallagutta, Hyderabad
TELANGANA, Pin Code: 500044. Belonging to Sri Kailash Chandra Jain S/o Sri Sukanraj Jain.

Bounded by
North : Flat No. 8-301 South : Open Space
East : Open Space West : Flat No. 8-303 & Conidor

Reserve Prlce: Rs.53,00,000/-; EMD: Rs,5,30,000/-; Auction Time: : l:00 PM to 2:00 P.M
BID INCREEMENT:Rs.25,000/-

For inspection and any clarifications the intending bidders may contact the Authorised Ofiicer

on Phone No. 040-2322'1861 or Bank's Approved Resolution Agent M/S Sreerama

Associates, on Cell Nos I't40887967, 9866065687

I

Date : 03.08.2020
Place: Hyderabad SRA HAKRISHNA

AUTHORISED OFFICER,

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in State Bank

of lndia, the Secured Creditor's website a) www.sbi.co.in, b) 'sbi.auctiontiger. net' c)

https.//tenders.oov.in www.sbi.co.in www.sbi.co.in

I

I

I



THE TFEMF ANN A NDITIaNR 6F tAI F ?rl NE I I9I 6AI\E flN YI.I F I^,EEIEITE OE
THE SECURED CREDITOR.

PROPERTYWILL BE SOLD ON'AS IS WHERE IS. AS IS WHAT IS AND WHATEVER
THERE IS" BASIS

1

L
a

I

J
I

I

]-

ame and address of

ranch, the

ecured creditor

Description of the

lmmovable seeured

assets to be sold.

ress: STATE BANK OF INDIA SAM BRANCH,

.No.6-2-915, Sth Floor, Rear Block of HMWSSB Compound,

hairatabad, Hyderabad-500004

LOT NO.&

(SALE DEED No.623/2007, Dt 18.04.2007, SRO, Secunderabad)

Flat with total Area: 1202 Sq. Feet, Survey No. / House No. : 306-A Part,
3'd Floor, No. 1-2-137 to 154 & 1-2-219to 234(old No.94), Building /
Society Name: Minerva Commercial Complex, Village / Town / City: SD
Road, Secunderabad, District: HYDERABAD, TELANGANA, Pin Code:
500003.

Bclonging to 1. 8rl Rameah O.Jain, S/o Sri Otarmal Jain and 2. Smt.
Chandra R, Jain, Wo Sri Ramesh O. Jain . Bounded by:

North : Harjeet & Associates
South : Neighbour's property (Godavari Polymers)
East : Side Road/Open to sky
West : Passage/corridor

egd. Office: Plot No.114, Phase - l, IDA Cherlapally, Hyderabad - 500051he Borrower

ame and address of M/s R E Cable8 and Conductors Pvt Ltd

(SALE DEED No.12491 12007, Dt 06.1 1.2007,SRO,U ppal)

lndustrial Plot admeasuring built up area of 4050 Sft. (RCC) and 8100 Sf;.
(ACC) situated at Plot No.29, (Western Part) admeasuring 1209 Square
Yards with RCC Structure and ACC Sheds thereon at Survey No.35, Block
No.9, Shed No.10, APIIC Phase l, IDA Cherlapally, Ghatkesar Mandal,
Kapra Municipality, Ranga Reddy Dist., Hyderabad-500051 belonging to M/s
RE Cables and Conductors Pvt. Ltd.
bounded by

LOT NO,l

South : PIot No.28,
West : Plot No. 26

North : 60 Wide Road,
East : Plot No.29lEastern Part

Reserve Price: Rs.2,35,00,0001; EMD: Rs.23,60,000/-;
Auction Time: 11.00 AM to 12,00 Noon

BID INCREEMENT:Rs.1,00,000/-

Reserve Price: Rs,60,00,000/-; EMD: Rs.6,00,0001;
Auction Time: 12.00 Noon to 1:00 P,M

BID INCREEMENT:Rs.25,000/-

$/



i']LQrltlO.s
(SALE DEED No.830i2004, Dt 2s.04.2004,SRO, Secundornbad)

Flet with total Area: 1858 Sq. Feet, Survey No. / House No. : Premises No.
2-3- 450451 (Old Premises No. 666, New No. 2-3421and 4511H-1 -H-
112), Building Society Name: Flat No. 302, 3rd Floor, Street / Area Name:
Sri Sai Residency, Block-B, Gayadeen Bagh, Village / Town / City:
Nallagutta, Hyderabad TEI-CNGANA, Pin Code: 500044. Belonging to Sri
Kailash Chandra Jain S/o Sri Sukanraj Jain.

Bounded by
North : Flat No. 8.301 $outh : Open Space
Eaet : Open Space West : Flat No. 8-303 & Corridor

t_a etails of the
ncumbranceg known IL

jto the seaured araditor
he secured dabt for
covory of whieh the

ropedy is to be eold

posit of Eernolt MD:10% of Reserve price to be remitted by RTGS / NEFT to the Bank
Money account or Demand Draft draw in favour of SBI account SAM Branch,RE

Cables and Conductors Pvt Ltd. Name of the Branch : drawn on any

Nationalised or Scheduled Bank

Reserve Price of the - Rs.2,36,00,0001
- RB. 60,00,000/-
- Rs. 53,00,000/-

mmovable s€cured

Bank Account in whlch
EMD to be remitted.

c No.: 30286184022 IFSC: S81N0004106

Last date and tim6

t-
P
I

EsetE.

ithin which EMD to be
emrtted : Rs

ime and manner of
ayment

No.1
No.2
No.3

No.1
No.2
No.3

- Before 5.00 pm on22.Q6.2020 - Re.23,60,000/-
- Before 5.00 pm on22.06.2020 - Rs. 6,00,000i-
- Before 5.00 pm on22.06.2020 - Rs. 5,30,0001

iB

Rrscrue Prlce: R8.53,00,000/-; EMD: Re.5,30,000/-;
Auction Timo: : 1:00 PM to 2:00 P.M

BID INCREEMENT:Rs.25,0001

RB. 66,72,15,713.92

he successful bidder shall deposit 25% of sale price, after adjusting the EM

lready paid, immediately, i,e. on the same day or not later than next worki

ay, as the case may be, aftor the acceptance of the offer by the Authoris

failing which the earnest money deposited by the bidder shall

rfeited. The Balance 75% of the sale price is payable on or before the 15t

ay of confirmation of sale of the secured asset or such extended period as m

agreed upon in writing between the Secured Creditor and the e-Auctio

urchaser not exceedlng three months from the date of e-Auction.

rcer,

L,

$/

I

I

7



I ime and place of

blic e-auction or time Auction Time: l1 :00 AM to '12:00 on 24.06.2020

Auction Time: 12:00 Noon to 1:00 on 24.06.2020

Auction Time: 1:00 Noon to 2:00 on 24,06.2020

pu

laft

isatisfy themselve
labout the assets an

f 
heir specification.

:Contact person with
rmobile number

LOT- 1

LOT-2
oT-3

01

er which sale by any

]other 
mode shall be

completed

o-Procur€ment Technologies Ltd

ETL at the web portal httDS://sbi.au ctiontiqer.net

ate and Time durin
hich inspection of th

ate: 16.06.2020 to 20.06.2020

mmovable secure ime: BETWEEN 11.00 AM TO 5.00 PM
ssets to be sold an

ntending bidders shoul
ame: M/s Sreerama Associates.

le No. 9440887967, 9866065687, 9959866777 &940227288

13 :OTHER CONDITIONS

1

2

./

he e-auclion will be

onducted through the

Bank's approved

ervice provider

-auction leand€r

ocuments containing

-action bjd form ,

eclaration etc., aro

vailable in the website

the service provider

s mention above

id increament

extension ----
imes. Limited/unlimited

currency snd Unit of

mount

easurement

LotNo-1-Rs.1,00,000/.

LotNo-2-Rs. 25,0001

LotNo-3-Rs. 25,000/-

) Bidders shall hold a valid digital Signature Certificate issued by compete
authority and valid email lD (e- mail lD is absolutely necessary for the intendi
bidder as all the relevant information and allotment of lD and Pass word
M/s.e-Procurement Technologies Ltd (ETL may be conveyed through e mai

) The intending bidder should submit the evidence of EMD deposit like UT
number along with Request letter for participation in the e-Auction, self-atteste
copies of (i) Proof of ldentification(lflC) Viz lD card/Drivin
Licence/Passport etc., (ii) Cunent Address -proof of communication, (iii)

)

1

l



c.rd of thc bldde(iv) v6lid o-mail lD, (v) contact numbe(mobil ndL ne)
the bidder etc., to the Authorised Officer of State Bank Of lndia

D.No.6-2-915, 5e Floor, Rear Block of HMWSSB Compound
Khairatabad, Hyderabad-500004 by dale 22.06.2020 and 5.00 p.m time
Scanned copies of the original of these documents can also be submitted to
mail ld of Authorised Officer.

) Nam€s of Eligible Bidders will be identified by the State Bank of lndia SA
BRANCH, to participate ln online e-Auction on the po

httos://sbi.auctiontiqer.net. and M/s.e-Procurement Technologies Ltd who wl
provide Usar lD and Password after due verification of PAN of the Eligibl
Bldders

) The eucceeaful bidderehall be required to submitthelinal pric€s, quoted durin
th6 e-Auction as per the annBxure after the completion of the e.Auction, du
signed and stamped as token of acceptance without any new condition oth
than those alroady agreed to before start of e-Auction.

During e-Auction, if no bid is raceivod wlthin the specifiBd tim6, Stato Benk
lndia at its discretion may decide to revise opening price / scrap the +Aucti
process / proceed with conventional mode of tendering.

The Bank / service provider for e-Auction shall not have any liability toward
bidders for any interruption or delay in access to the site irrespective of th
causes.

) The bidders are required to submit acceptance of the terms & condilions
modalities of e-Auction adopted by the service provider, befor€ padicipating i

the e-Auction.

) Tho bld onoc .ubmitt€d by the bldder, cannot be canc€lled/wlthdrewn and
bidder ghall b6 bound to buy the property at the final bid price. The failure
the part of bidder to comply with any of the terms and conditions of +Auction
mentioned herein will result in forfeiture of the amount paid by the defaulti
bidder

i) Decision of th6 Authorlsed OfJlcer regarding dEclaration of Buccelaful bidd
Ehall be flnal and binding on all the bidders.

The Authorised Offleer shall be at liberty to cancel the €-Auc'tion

tender at any time, before declaring the successful bidder, without
any r6ason.

pro:es.s 
1

assrgnrngl
I

The bid submitted without the EMD shall be summarily rojBc{ed. The prope

shall not be sold below the reserve price.

) The condltional bids may be treated as invalid. Please note that afte
submission of the bld/s, no correspondence regarding any change in the
shall be entertained.

v

l

)



Date: 03.06.2020
Place: Hyderabad

) The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be refunded to their respsctive A./

numbers shared with the Bank. The bidders will not be entitled to claim an
interest, costs, expenses and any other charges (if any).

) The Authorised Oflicer is not bound to accept the highest offer and
Authorised officer has absolute right to accept or reject any or all offe(s) o
adjourn/postpone/cancel the e-Auction without assigning any reason thereof
The sale is subject to confirmation by the secured creditor.

) ln case of forfeiture of the amount deposited by the defaulting bidder, he shal
neither have claim on the property nor on any part of the sum for which it ma
b6 subsequently sold.

The successful bidder shall bear all the necessary expenses like applicable
stamp duties / additional stamp duty / transfer charges, Registration expenseb
fees etc. for transfer of the property in his/her name.

) The payment of all statutory / non- statutory dues, taxes, rates, assessments
charges, fees etc., owing to anybody shall be the sole responsibility 01

successful bidder only.

r) ln case of any dispute arises as to the valldity of the bid (s), amount of bid, EMD
or as to the eligibility of the bidder, authority of the person representing the
bidder, the interpretation and decision ofthe Authorised Officer shall be final. ln
such an eventuality, the Bank shall in its sole discretion be entitled to call off the
sale and put the property to sale once again on any date and at such time as

may be decided by the Bank. For any kind of dispute, bidders are required to

contact the concerned authorised officer of the concerned bank branch only. ,

) The sale certificate shall be issued after receipt of entire sale consideration
confirmation of sale by secured creditor. The sale certificate shall be issued
the name of the successful bidder. No request for change of name in the sa
certificate other than the person who submitted the bid/participated in the
Auction will be entertained.

SAN DHAKRISHNA
/;/, -. .

h..
/;. i r

li' : tti t\'w

.:\

AUTHORISED OFFICER


